TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thales Contact Solutions Limited		08/12/2004	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nice Systems, Ltd.
Street Address:	8 Hapnina Street
City:	Ra'anana
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	43107
Entity Type:	COMPANY: ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76288370	BIG PICTURE TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	76149047	INVESTIGATOR
Serial Number:	75837065	RENAISSANCE
Registration Number:	2696959	TIENNA
Registration Number:	2511483	TRUNKNET
Registration Number:	2378956	STOREPLEX
Registration Number:	2476967	MIRRA
Registration Number:	2093445	WORDNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)591-5360

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rblue@dsda.com Correspondent Name: Rachel Blue

Address Line 1: 320 South Boston Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103-3725

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0264

900013086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NIC100.01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rachel Blue

Address Line 1: 320 South Boston Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103-3725

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel Blue, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, THALES CONTACT SOLUTIONS LIMITED, a company incorporated in England, having its principal offices at 2 Dashwood Lang Road, Bourne Business Park, Addlestone, Surrey, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now pending or registered in the United States Patent and Trade-mark Office:

Trademark	Application/Registration No.	Date of Filing/Registration
BIG PICTURE TECHNOLOGY	76/288,370	July 20, 2001
INVESTIGATOR	76/149,047	October 18, 2000
RENAISSANCE	75/837,065	November 1, 1999
TIENNA	2,696,959	March 18, 2003
TRUNKNET	2,511,483	November 27, 2001
STOREPLEX	2,378,956	August 22, 2000
MIRRA	2,476,967	August 14, 2001
WORDNET	2,093,445	September 2, 1997

Whereas, NICE SYSTEMS, LTD., an Israeli company, having its principal offices at 8 Hapnina Street, Ra'anana 43107 ISRAEL, is desirous of acquiring said pending and registered trademarks.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THALES CONTACT SOLUTIONS LIMITED hereby assigns to NICE SYSTEMS, LTD. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Addlestone Surey U.K.	,this 12 ⁷	day of Migu	, 2004.	
By: NAME: FINANCE SIRECTIR				
Country - England				
County - Survey	·ss:			
On this /2 day of Regust, 2004 appeared before THALES CONTACT SOLUTIONS LIMITED executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf	, the assignor	above named, a	ind acknowledged th	
1060	7 /	() 10.66		44

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 49/24/2004

"My faculty endures for so

IRENE T. CRABB Notary Public

Cedar House 78 Portsmouth Road

Cobham, Surrey